2'-
10
" M
IN
.
3'-
2"
 M

MC S
1-S
INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE CODE
C - METAL STUD (CHASE WALL)
H - METAL STUD (SHAFT STUD)
M - MASONRY (CMU)
S - METAL STUD
WALL TYPE LEGEND
REFER TO CODE PLANS ON SHEET A0.02 FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL FIRE RATED WALL
ASSEMBLIES
4.
3.
2.
NOT ALL DETAILS ON THIS SHEET WILL BE USED ON THIS PROJECT. DETAILS ARE TYPICAL AND
SHALL APPLY WHEN CONSTRUCTION CONDITION EXISTS.
1.
REFER TO DETAILS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION AND WILL FINISH INFORMATION.
REFER TO STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SHEET A0.03 FOR TYPICAL INTERIOR
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION AND RATED TOP OF WALL CONSTRUCTION. REFER
TO DETAIL PLANS AND PLAN DETAILS FOR SPECIAL PARTITION CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION.
GENERAL NOTES
INTERIOR WALL PARTITION CONSTRUCTION THAT EXTENDS TO U/S OF ROOF
DECK PER WALL SECTIONS.
INTERIOR WALL PARTITION CONSTRUCTION THAT DOES NOT EXTEND TO
DECK.
GENERAL NOTE:
A. PROVIDE / INSTALL SEALANT UNDER PARTITION FLOOR TRACK ALONG
BOTH EDGES WHEN ACOUSTIC INSULATION IS INDICATED AND AT ALL
FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS.
B. ACOUSTIC INSULATION IS TO HAVE A MIN. STC RATING OF 50.
X-X
X-X
5. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF ACOUSTIC INSULATION ABOVE
CEILING.
NOTES:
1. DO NOT ANCHOR VERTICAL STUDS TO TOP RUNNER. ALLOW FOR
STRUCTURAL SLAB DEFLECTION.
CEILING AS SCHEDULED
PARTITION AS
SCHEDULED
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT.
ACOUSTIC
SEALANT
6"
 M
IN
.
ACOUST. INSUL.
WHEN SCHEDULED
2'-0" MIN
ACOUSTIC
INSUL.
WHEN
INDICATED
1"
 C
LE
AR
SLIP TRACK AT HEAD TO
ACCOMMODATE FLOOR
DEFLECTION
STUD BRACING
AT 4'-0" O/C
MIN.
DOUBLE STUDS UP TO STRUCT. EACH SIDE
OF DR. JAMB
PARTITION AS
SCHEDULED
SCALE:
TYPICAL NON-RATED
STUD PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
NTS